
 

 

3.01 

 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 

County of Cook and State of Illinois 

 

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

GRANTS FUNDED  

CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO 
    

 

 

   THE CHANCELLOR 
 

REPORTS  that following grant or contract awards have been received and the 

resulting projects have been initiated during the month of June, 2010: 

 
PD # College  Start End Grant Title Sponsor Award Amount 

100604 KK 11/9/2009 06/30/2011 HCCTP Training 

Program 

ICCB $376,188 

100406 WW 3/1/2010 2/28/2013 NCLR 

HealthCare 

US Dept of Labor $1,082,374 

100606 WW 11/1/2009 4/30/2011 IL Com College 

Sustainability 

Network 

DCEO $115,469 

100606 WW 11/1/2009 4/30/2011  IL Com College 

Sustainability 

Outreach 

DCEO $14,000 

100605 KK 6/1/2010 8/31/2010 ASM 

 Automotive 

After School 

Matters 

$4,561 

100605 KK 6/1/2010 8/31/2010 ASM Integrated 

Science 

After School 

Matters 

$6,017 

100301 DC 1/1/2010 2/28/2011 Health 

Information 

Technology 

US Dept of Labor 

DCEO 

$300,000 

       

       

       

     TOTAL AMOUNT $1,898,609 

       

     Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

 

August 5, 2010     Cheryl L. Hyman  

      Chancellor  

      
 

       

       

 

 

30501 
ADOPTED – BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 

August 5, 2010 


